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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1450 1564 1661 - - -
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 1258 1285 1256 1179 - -
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 460 460 492 461 461 -
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 341 - - - - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 3768 3896 - - - -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 202 222 224 - - -
PG-Integrated 127 142 136 102 86 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [3 Years 1926 1641 3567 1375 2179 13 18 1019 610 4 0 423
Program(s)]
UG [4 Years 2909 1134 4043 840 3195 8 250 823 57 31 2 983
Program(s)]
UG [5 Years 1043 1279 2322 822 1465 35 24 486 46 16 0 448
Program(s)]
PG [1 Year 84 95 179 38 141 0 1 28 15 2 0 12
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 2166 2953 5119 1714 3380 25 129 1192 776 102 1 442
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 130 217 347 260 87 0 2 122 26 24 0 74
Program(s)]
PG-Integrated 155 172 327 97 230 0 7 28 0 0 0 35

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies




2014-15 1752 1482 2015-16 2016-17 766 16 227875(Two lakh 88
twenty seven thousand
eight hundred seven)

2015-16 1662 1482 2016-17 2017-18 762 3 510000(Five lakh ten 48
thousand)

2016-17 1661 1371 2017-18 2018-19 847 12 484166(Four lakh 113

eighty four thousand
one hundred sixty six)

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2013-14

1016

821

2014-15

2016-17

791

492

439210(Four lakh thirty
nine thousand two
hundred and ten)

56

2014-15

1022

821

2015-16

2017-18

806

483

443473(Four lakh forty
three thousand four
hundred seventy three)

107

2015-16

1179

1103

2016-17

2018-19

849

498

593582(Five lakh
ninety three thousand
five hundred eighty
two)

143

UG [5 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2012-13 425 360 2013-14 2016-17 354 5 201600(Twp lakh one 10
thousand six hundred)
2013-14 461 461 2014-15 2017-18 373 50 442727(Four lakh forty 10
two thousand seven
hundred twenty seven)
2014-15 461 498 2015-16 2018-19 368 46 255247(Two lakh fifty 61
five thousand two
hundred forty seven)
PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic Year No. of first year No. of first year Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students Median salary of No. of students
students intake in the | students admitted in stipulated time placed placed selected for Higher
year the year graduates(Amount in Studies
Rs.)
2016-17 270 155 2016-17 34 0 0(Zero) 0
2017-18 288 253 2017-18 35 0 0(Zero) 0
2018-19 341 210 2018-19 45 15 230400(Two lakh thirty | 14

thousand four hundred

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years




Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2015-16

3735

3230

2016-17

1962

417

478867 (Four lakh
seventy eight thousand
eight hundred sixty
seven only)

91

2016-17

3873

2814

2017-18

2037

246

434297 (Four lakh thirty
four thousand two
hundred ninety seven)

44

2017-18

3896

2648

2018-19

1886

391

587443(Five lakh
eighty seven thousand
four hundred forty
three)

125

PG [3 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2014-15

173

151

2015-16

2016-17

135

86

531396(Five lakh thirty
one thousand three
hundred ninety six)

2015-16

187

151

2016-17

2017-18

112

72

358235(Three lakh fifty
eight thousand two
hundred thirty five)

2016-17

224

142

2017-18

2018-19

104

102

476127 (Four lakh
seventy six thousand
one hundred twenty
seven)

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies

for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2012-13 0 0 2016-17 0 0 0(Zero) 0
2013-14 86 82 2017-18 7 0 0(zero) 0
2014-15 86 68 2018-19 41 15 563666(Five lakh sixty | 0

three thousand six
hundred sixty six)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19)

Total Students

Full Time

1676

Part Time

829

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2018-

19

2017-18

2016-17




Full Time

433

324

325

Part Time

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19

2017-18

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

2607335 (Rupees Twenty Six lakh seven thousand three
hundered and thirty five)

1471200 (Fourteen Lakh Seventy One Thousand Two hundred
only)

3915649 (Thirty nine lakh fifteen thousand six hundred and
forty nine)

New Equipment for Laboratories

111895724 (Rupees Eleven crore eighteen lakh ninty five
thousand seven hundred and twenty four)

75086856 (Seven Crore Fifty Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Eight
Hundred Fifty Six)

143017684 (Fourteen Crore ThirtyLakh Seventeen Thousand
Six Hundred Eighty Four)

Engineering Workshops

0 (Zero)

715164 (Seven Lakh Fifteen Thousand One Hundred Sixty
Four)

1253004 (Twelve lakh fifty three thousand four)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

68277675 (Rupees Six crore eighty two lakh seventy seven
thousand six hundred and seventy five)

70193982 (Rupees seven crore one lakh ninty three thousand
nine hundred eighty two )

49985188 (FOUR CRORE NINETY NINE LAKH EIGHTY FIVE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY EIGHT ONLY')

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19

2017-18

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

4465433973 (Rupees Four Forty six crore fifty four lakh thirty
three thousand nine hundred and seventy three)

4483747694 (Four Hundred Crore forty Eight Crore thirty
Seven Lakh forty Seven Thousand Six hundredNinety Four
only)

3993939255 (Three ninety nine crore thirty nine lakh thirty nine
thousand two hundred fifty five)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

1169883085 (Rupees One hundred sixteen crore ninety eight
lakh eighty three thousand and eighty five)

1175557931 (One hundred seventeen crores fifty five lakh fifty
seven thousand nine hundred thirty one)

1320496014 (One hundred thirty two crores four lakh ninety six
thousand fourteen only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

7583100 (Rupees Seventy five lakh eighty three thousand and
one hundred)

6281343 (Sixty Two Lakh eighty One Thousand Three hundred
forty Three only)

5892344 (Fifty eight lakh ninety two thousand three hundred
forty four)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings




