National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2020'

Institute Name: Panjab University [IR-O-U-0078]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1450	1564	1661	-	-	-
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	1258	1285	1256	1179	-	-
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	460	460	492	461	461	-
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	341	-	-	-	-	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	3768	3896	-	-	-	-
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	202	222	224	-	-	-
PG-Integrated	127	142	136	102	86	-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1926	1641	3567	1375	2179	13	18	1019	610	4	0	423
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	2909	1134	4043	840	3195	8	250	823	57	31	2	983
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	1043	1279	2322	822	1465	35	24	486	46	16	0	448
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	84	95	179	38	141	0	1	28	15	2	0	12
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	2166	2953	5119	1714	3380	25	129	1192	776	102	1	442
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	130	217	347	260	87	0	2	122	26	24	0	74
PG-Integrated	155	172	327	97	230	0	7	28	0	0	0	35

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
---------------	---	---	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------------------	---	---

2014-15	1752	1482	2015-16	0	2016-17	766	16	227875(Two lakh twenty seven thousand eight hundred seven)	88
2015-16	1662	1482	2016-17	0	2017-18	762	3	510000(Five lakh ten thousand)	48
2016-17	1661	1371	2017-18	0	2018-19	847	12	484166(Four lakh eighty four thousand one hundred sixty six)	113

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2013-14	1016	821	2014-15	0	2016-17	791	492	439210(Four lakh thirty nine thousand two hundred and ten)	56
2014-15	1022	821	2015-16	0	2017-18	806	483	443473(Four lakh forty three thousand four hundred seventy three)	107
2015-16	1179	1103	2016-17	3	2018-19	849	498	593582(Five lakh ninety three thousand five hundred eighty two)	143

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2012-13	425	360	2013-14	0	2016-17	354	5	201600(Twp lakh one thousand six hundred)	10
2013-14	461	461	2014-15	0	2017-18	373	50	442727(Four lakh forty two thousand seven hundred twenty seven)	10
2014-15	461	498	2015-16	0	2018-19	368	46	255247(Two lakh fifty five thousand two hundred forty seven)	61

PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2016-17	270	155	2016-17	34	0	0(Zero)	0
2017-18	288	253	2017-18	35	0	0(Zero)	0
2018-19	341	210	2018-19	45	15	230400(Two lakh thirty thousand four hundred)	14

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2015-16	3735	3230	2016-17	1962	417	478867(Four lakh seventy eight thousand eight hundred sixty seven only)	91
2016-17	3873	2814	2017-18	2037	246	434297(Four lakh thirty four thousand two hundred ninety seven)	44
2017-18	3896	2648	2018-19	1886	391	587443(Five lakh eighty seven thousand four hundred forty three)	125

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2014-15	173	151	2015-16	0	2016-17	135	86	531396(Five lakh thirty one thousand three hundred ninety six)	0
2015-16	187	151	2016-17	0	2017-18	112	72	358235(Three lakh fifty eight thousand two hundred thirty five)	0
2016-17	224	142	2017-18	0	2018-19	104	102	476127(Four lakh seventy six thousand one hundred twenty seven)	0

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2012-13	0	0	2016-17	0	0	0(Zero)	0
2013-14	86	82	2017-18	77	0	0(Zero)	0
2014-15	86	68	2018-19	41	15	563666(Five lakh sixty three thousand six hundred sixty six)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19)								
Total Students								
Full Time		1676						
Part Time		829						
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)								
	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17					

Full Time	433	324	325
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)				
Library	2607335 (Rupees Twenty Six lakh seven thousand three hundered and thirty five)	1471200 (Fourteen Lakh Seventy One Thousand Two hundred only)	3915649 (Thirty nine lakh fifteen thousand six hundred and forty nine)	
New Equipment for Laboratories	111895724 (Rupees Eleven crore eighteen lakh ninty five thousand seven hundred and twenty four)	75086856 (Seven Crore Fifty Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six)	143017684 (Fourteen Crore ThirtyLakh Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Four)	
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	715164 (Seven Lakh Fifteen Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four)	1253004 (Twelve lakh fifty three thousand four)	
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	68277675 (Rupees Six crore eighty two lakh seventy seven thousand six hundred and seventy five)	70193982 (Rupees seven crore one lakh ninty three thousand nine hundred eighty two)	49985188 (FOUR CRORE NINETY NINE LAKH EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY EIGHT ONLY)	

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
Annual Operational Expenditure				
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	4465433973 (Rupees Four Forty six crore fifty four lakh thirty three thousand nine hundred and seventy three)	4483747694 (Four Hundred Crore forty Eight Crore thirty Seven Lakh forty Seven Thousand Six hundredNinety Four only)	3993939255 (Three ninety nine crore thirty nine lakh thirty nine thousand two hundred fifty five)	
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1169883085 (Rupees One hundred sixteen crore ninety eight lakh eighty three thousand and eighty five)	1175557931 (One hundred seventeen crores fifty five lakh fifty seven thousand nine hundred thirty one)	1320496014 (One hundred thirty two crores four lakh ninety six thousand fourteen only)	
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	7583100 (Rupees Seventy five lakh eighty three thousand and one hundred)	6281343 (Sixty Two Lakh eighty One Thousand Three hundred forty Three only)	5892344 (Fifty eight lakh ninety two thousand three hundred forty four)	

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings	
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one build handicapped students?	ding to another for Yes	
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings	